
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3684
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2001
CONFERENCE IN DOHA
SUNIL KHAN

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministerial conference in Doha gave any suggestions or, withdrew the WTO norms used by G-7 countries against third world countries for the protection of small scale industries; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES, MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING, DEPARTMENT OF PENSIONS AND PENSIONERS WELFARE OF
THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS
OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE (SHRIMATI VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a) & (b): No, Sir. There is no such reference in the Ministerial Declaration adopted by the Doha Conference.
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